



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE TIAA-CREF INSURANCE) No. 478,2017 PUBLIC VERSION
APPEALS) No. 479,2017
) No. 480,2017
) No. 481,2017
)
) Court Below—Superior Court of the
) State of Delaware
) C.A. No. N14C-05-178 JRJ (CCLD)
)

ANSWERING BRIEF OF PLAINTIFFS BELOW / APPELLEES TIAA-CREF INDIVIDUAL & INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES, LLC; TIAA-CREF INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC; TEACHERS ADVISORS, INC.; TEACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUITY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA; AND COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND TO DEFENDANTS BELOW / APPELLANTS ILLINOIS NATIONAL AND ARCH'S OPENING BRIEF REGARDING THE REASONABLENESS OF TIAA-CREF'S DEFENSE COSTS

Of Counsel:

Robin L. Cohen
Adam S. Ziffer
Michelle R. Migdon
MCKOOL SMITH P.C.
One Bryant Park, 47th Floor
New York, New York 10036

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

Jennifer C. Wasson (No. 4933)
Andrew Sauder (No. 5560)
Hercules Plaza, Sixth Floor
1313 North Market Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Telephone: (302) 984-6000
jwasson@potteranderson.com
asauder@potteranderson.com

*Attorneys for Plaintiffs Below / Appellees
TIAA-CREF Individual & Institutional
Services, LLC; TIAA-CREF Investment
Management, LLC; Teachers Advisors, Inc.;
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association
of America; and College Retirement Equities
Fund*

Dated: March 9, 2018
Public Version: March 26, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS 6

STATEMENT OF FACTS 8

 A. The Underlying Claims and Settlements 8

 B. The Insurance Policies at Issue 10

 C. Trial Proceedings on Reasonableness of Defense
 Costs 11

 D. Post-Trial Proceedings 20

ARGUMENT 22

I. THE JURY’S VERDICT WAS FULLY SUPPORTED BY
 THE EVIDENCE AT TRIAL, AND WAS CORRECTLY
 UPHELD BY THE SUPERIOR COURT 22

 A. Question Presented 22

 B. Standard and Scope of Review 22

 C. Merits of the Argument 23

 1. TIAA-CREF’s Witnesses Testified to the
 Reasonableness and Necessity of the Work
 Done 25

 2. TIAA-CREF’s Evidence Supported the
 Billing Rates Charged in *Bauer-Ramazani* 28

3.	Alternatively, the Award of Fees Should Be Affirmed on the Ground that TIAA-CREF's Defense Costs Were Presumptively Reasonable.....	33
	CONCLUSION.....	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Arbitrium (Cayman Islands) Handels AG v. Johnston</i> , 1998 WL 155550 (Del. Ch. Mar. 30, 1998), <i>aff'd</i> , 720 A.2d 542 (Del. 1998)	34
<i>Aveta Inc. v. Bengoa</i> , 2010 WL 3221823 (Del. Ch. Aug. 13, 2010)	34
<i>Curtis v. Nutmeg Ins. Co.</i> , 681 N.Y.S.2d 620 (N.Y. App. Div. 1998)	31
<i>Danaher Corp. v. Travelers Indem. Co.</i> , 2015 WL 409525 (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 16, 2015)	36
<i>Day & Zimmerman Sec. v. Simmons</i> , 965 A.2d 652 (Del. 2008)	24
<i>General Motors Corp. v. Cox</i> , 304 A.2d 55 (Del. 1973)	2, 24, 29
<i>In re "Agent Orange" Prod. Liab. Litig.</i> , 611 F. Supp. 1296 (E.D.N.Y. 1985)	30
<i>In re Santa Fe Pac. Corp. S'holder Litig.</i> , 669 A.2d 59 (Del. 1995)	33
<i>In re Viking Pump, Inc.</i> , 148 A.3d 633 (Del. 2016)	22
<i>Maceira v. Pagan</i> , 698 F.2d 38 (1st Cir. 1983)	30
<i>Mahani v. Walls</i> , 2001 WL 1223193 (Del. Super. Ct. Sept. 21, 2001)	23
<i>Matter of Baldwin United Corp.</i> , 36 B.R. 401 (Bankr. S.D. Ohio 1984)	30

<i>Mazda Motor Corp. v. Lindahl</i> , 706 A.2d 526 (Del. 1998)	23, 32
<i>Miller v. Silverside</i> , 2016 WL 4502012 (Del. Super. Ct. Aug. 26, 2016).....	24
<i>Olin Corp. v. Ins. Co. of North America</i> , 218 F. Supp. 3d 212 (S.D.N.Y. 2016)	36
<i>Shapira v. Christiana Care Health Services, Inc.</i> , 99 A.3d 217 (Del. 2014)	22
<i>Stern v. Kulina</i> , 1998 WL 109856 (Del. Super. Ct. Feb. 26, 1998)	27
<i>Storey v. Camper</i> , 401 A.2d 458 (Del. 1979)	22
<i>Taco Bell Corp. v. Continental Cas. Co.</i> , 388 F.3d 1069 (7th Cir. 2004)	34
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 777 A.2d 759 (Del. 2001)	32
<i>Wis. Inv. Bd. v. Bartlett</i> , 2002 WL 568417 (Del. Ch. Apr. 9, 2002), <i>aff'd</i> , 808 A.2d 1205 (Del. 2002)	34
